Capillary tube thermostat KRM Type 27-6A.-61../....     Operating Instructions
Operating Instructions
Type 27-6A.3-61../....
Capillary tube thermostat KRM
21
-6
A
03

8. Labelling examples for type label
1 Type designation
2 Equipment designation/Effective range
Measuring insert 0 to +100 °C
3 Max. switching voltage
4 Max. switching current
D-97980 Bad Mergentheim
Fert.Nr.: ........../........
Typ 27-6AA3-61522000
KRM 0°C +100°C
AC 230 V / 16 A
AC 400 V / 10 A
1
2
3 4
Example single unit
1 Type designation
2 Equipment designation/Effective range
First measuring insert 0 to +100 °C
Second measuring insert 0 to +300 °C
3 Max. switching voltage
4 Max. switching current
Example double unit
D-97980 Bad Mergentheim
Fert.Nr.: ........../........
Typ 27-6AK3-61602P2B
KRM 0°C +100°C
KRM 0°C +300°C
AC 230 V / 16 A
AC 400 V / 10 A
1
3 4
21
-6
A
03
-7
D
00
01
-B
-1
2/
25
-E
HT
-3
00
57
3
EN 9/10
2
Capillary tube thermostat KRM Type 27-6A.-61../....     Operating Instructions
Phone: +49 7931 597-0
Fax: +49 7931 597-119
Max-Eyth-Straße 16
97980 Bad Mergentheim
BARTEC GmbH
Germany
21
-6
A
03
-7
D
00
01
-B
-1
2/
25
-E
HT
-3
00
57
3
10. EC Declaration of Conformity